Magazza 28/

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahanses, FL 32314

200004543292--7 -08/20/01--01134--016 ******78.75 ******78.75

SUBJECT:	THE	WALKER	GROUP	INC.
	T: (Froposed corporate name - must include suffix)			

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75
Filing Fee &
Cartificate of
Status

12 578.75 Filing Fee & Cartified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee.

rung res. Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	WILLIE C. WALKER	
t MOIM.	Name (Frinted or typed) 4660 32nd AVENUE	
	Address GIFFORD, FL 32967	
	City, State & Zip 561-567-9821	
NOT	Devime Telephone number 2. Please provide the original and one capy of	I the articles
	1915	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 22, 2001

WILLIE C. WALKER 4660 32ND AVENUE GIFFORD, FL 32967

SUBJECT: THE WALKER GROUP INC.

Ref. Number: W01000019441

We have received your document for THE WALKER GROUP INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 401A00047870

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

WAIKER Group of vero BEAL

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 4660 32nd AVENUE

GIFFORD, FL 32967

ARTICLE III PURPOSEISI

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

DAYCARE CENTER SEEKING GRANTS FOR UNDER PRIVILEGED CHILDREN

MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

MANNER AS DEFINED IN BYLAWS

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

DOROTHY WALKER 4660 32nd AVENUE GIFFORD, FL 32967

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

WILLIE C. WALKER 4660 32nd AVENUE GIFFORD, FL 32967

ecce C 1 Jalker

Signature/Incorporator

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

re/Registered Agent